503458402 08/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505027

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
DZT INDUSTRIES, LLC					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PROG	ROGRESS PROFILES SPA			
Street Address:	VIA LE	VIA LE MARZE 7			
City:	ASOLO	ASOLO (TV)			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	31011				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12550111			
Application Number: 2		29493206			
••		62038733			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(303)863-0223			
		the e-mail address firs			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> f Phone:	f provideo	<i>l; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 303-764-3001	il, it will be sent via	US Mail.	
			perts@sheridanross.com		
		SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
•		1560 BROADWAY	0 BROADWAY		
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 1200	ITE 1200		
Address Line 4:		DENVER, COLORADO 80202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	8281			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW R. ELL	MATTHEW R. ELLSWORTH		
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew R. Ellswo	/Matthew R. Ellsworth/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/28/2015	08/28/2015		
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED:		I			
	page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

 IN CONSIDERATION of payment of Ten U.S. Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

DZT Industries, LLC 58 Dekker Drive Golden Colorado 80401

(the "Assignor")

being the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/550,111, "Method and Apparatus for Positioning Heating Elements";

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/493,206, "Floor Underlayment"; and

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/038,733, "Method and Apparatus for Positioning Heating Elements"

(collectively, the "Patent Applications")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers absolutely the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, and the inventions described therein, to:

Progress Profiles SpA Via Le Marze 7 31011 Asolo (TV) Italy

(the "Assignee").

2. Such rights, title and interest shall henceforth be held and enjoyed by Assignee or Assignee's successors, assigns or legal representatives for the full terms of any and all patents which may be issued from any of the Patent Applications and any and all patents issuing from any and all additional applications (including provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on any of the Patent Applications, as fully and entirely as such right, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

3. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee any priority rights arising in respect of the Patent Applications, and the Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications based on any of the Patent Applications, as the Assignees may elect.

4. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request of the Assignee:

- a. execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the Patent Applications and any and all additional applications based on any of the Patent Applications, and to any and all patents issuing from any of the Patent Applications or any additional applications;
- sign all documents legally or otherwise required in connection with any of the Patent Applications or any additional applications based on any of the Patent Applications; and
- make all rightful oaths and declarations required in connection with any of the Patent Applications or any additional applications based on any of the Patent Applications;

and that it will do all of the foregoing without further compensation, but at the sole expense of the Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

DZT INDUSTRIES, LLC

Print Names Land D Lorson

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 036452 FRAME: 0288